

**M.A.C. Case No.75 of 2025**

**Present : Sri Debanjan Ghosh**

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Burdwan-in-charge  
of Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan**

**Order No.05**

Dated: 11.03.2026

Today the case is fixed for appearance and steps.

Petitioner files hazira.

**Ld. Regular P.O. is busy with SIR process as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court,  
Calcutta.**

Case is adjourned today.

To 18.06.2026 for appearance and steps.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge, M.A.C.T.,  
1st Court, Burdwan-in-Charge

Sd/-

Judge, M.A.C.T.,  
1st Court, Burdwan-in-Charge